

No. 17-1477

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES EX REL. NANCY CHASE,

Petitioner,

v.

CHAPTERS HEALTH SYSTEM, INC., *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

TILLMAN J. FINLEY

Counsel of Record

MARINO FINLEY LLP

1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700W

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 223-8888

tfinley@marinofinley.com

Counsel for Petitioner

283004



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	1
I. There Is a Circuit Split.....	1
II. Petitioner’s Allegations Would Be Sufficient Under Decisions from Other Courts.....	3
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Corsello v. Lincare, Inc.</i> , 428 F.3d 1008 (11th Cir. 2005)	2, 4
<i>Foglia v. Renal Ventures Management, LLC</i> , 754 F.3d 153 (3d Cir. 2014)	3
<i>United States ex rel. Chorchos for Bankruptcy Estate of Fabula v. American Medical Response, Inc.</i> , 865 F.3d 71 (2d Cir. 2017)	4, 5
<i>United States ex rel. Clausen v. Lab. Corp. of Am.</i> , 290 F.3d 1301 (11th Cir. 2002).....	2
<i>United States ex rel. Prather v. Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.</i> , 838 F.3d 750 (6th Cir. 2016).....	3
<i>United States ex rel. Thayer v. Planned Parenthood of the Heartland</i> , 765 F.3d 914 (8th Cir. 2014).....	2
